

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

December 6, 2019

Janice Hurst
Progressive Residential Services Inc
Suite # 165
6001 N. Adams Road
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

RE: License #: AS500072728

Sterling Home

5600 Nineteen Mile

Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Dear Mrs. Hurst:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Roeiah Epps, Licensing Consultant

reich Epp

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342

(586) 256-1776

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS500072728

Licensee Name: Progressive Residential Services Inc

Licensee Address: Suite # 165

6001 N. Adams Road

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

Licensee Telephone #: (248) 641-7200

Licensee Designee: Janice Hurst

Name of Facility: Sterling Home

Facility Address: 5600 Nineteen Mile

Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Facility Telephone #: (248) 641-7200

Capacity: 4

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

Modification of program type.

III. Methodology

11/22/19 – Contact Document Received – Request for modification of program type

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 11/22/19, Janice Hurst, licensee designee for Progressive Residential Services, Inc., submitted a modification request to change the facility's program type, to include residents who are diagnosed with a developmental disability. Ms. Hurst submitted all documentation required to evidence her training and education with residents who are diagnosed with a developmental disability. The facility is now authorized to admit residents who are diagnosed as mentally ill or developmentally disabled.

V. Recommendation

Modification of the program type is approved.

12/6/19

Roeiah Epps Licensing Consultant

reigh Epp

Date